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The Second Nivision concigted of the regular members and in
addition Referece Abraham Welss when award was rendered.

( yst Federaticn No. 7, Ruailway Employes'

( departmens, L. F of L. - ¢. I.0.
Partics to Dispute: ( (Firemen & Oilers)

( Burlingbon Horthern Ine.

Dispute: Claim of Tmployves:

1. Under the current conbrolling Agreement, My, John T Iewis, formner
laborer, Denveyr, Colorado, wae unjustly dealt with &n digmisgeged
from service of the Burlingbon Northern, Inc. effective October
11, 1976.

o That, accordingly, bthe Burlington Northein, JTuc. be ordered to
reinsbate e, Jobﬂ T. Lewlis to service: with yrayrent for tinmc
lost abt the vro rata rate, incloding all . rLD” “unﬁflte and
reference Lo tuls incident stricken I'rom his record.

Findingg:

The Second Division of “he Adjustment Board, upon the whole recora and
all the evidence. finds that

The carrier or carriers and the employe or employves invelved in thic
dispute are respectively carpier and einloye within the meaning of the
lway Lebor Act as spproved June 21, 1934.

Rail

This Division of the Adjustment Dozrd has Jurisdiction over the disyute

involved heva n.
Parties to said dispube walved right of appearance at hearing thereon.

Claimant was discharged for violation of Carrier's Safety Rules 5L
and 661 on the grounds tnat he st in possession of a fi”ea"m wnile on

duty and that he threatened a fellow employee by pointing the gun at her
head.

Safety Rule )h prohibits the possesgion while on dubty of loaded or
unloaded firearms. Rule f(L states that emplovecs will not be retained

in service who are careless of the safety of themselves or others,.

Claimant stated &t the hearing that he had intended to leave his gun
at home, but then he explained t%; he showed it to the empLO ‘ees presend
at the lunch place with the intention of selling it. Fe also stated that
the pun had no cylinder, He denied pointing the gun at the head of the
fellow employee involved.

(.J'



Form 1 Award Yo. 1792
Fage 2 Docket Mo. 7718
O_BUT-F0-"79

Claimant Cirst denied ovnership of a firearn when questioned by
Carrier's Specizl Agenb, but then adnitted ownership after it had b
recovered by the bpe01ml Azent from o cerate loceted at some diSbaHCG irom
the scene of the incident. ile also adaitted that carrying @ pistol wos

N

not normal practice and that he had no authority to carry

Fetitioner conbends i tha ebsence of the cylinder mede his gun ar
"satique" rather than a "fireomm” es used in hule )h Thiz conbention is
ClLC"LJVC+y refubed by Pirrier‘s cibLbﬁsq from the United States Code Armotated
defining "firezrms" and Vorcover, Fule 5 mukes uo
distinction between looded and unloo aci ouns .

Three emplovecs atlerbed bo Claimmnt's possession of the [ireaim
and wimine 1% ot the head of one of them. This testimony wis nob rebutted

in the record. i &, that he knew that the pistol would not
firce dees not excuse hig cebion.
Claimantfs explancoticn that he had orisinally inbtended To leave the
£k S
gun at home, but that when he d.lnx,L)lLV’ :J he had it on his & on ke sh
it to his be??: 1 espais

DlC"“S in order Lo sell 4t is waconviy
L

since, as he ! it had no cylinder

We find, accordingly, that the cherge ageinst Claiwant is fully
supported by the evidence and will, th ‘*ﬁ’ore, deny the claim,

AWARD

Claim denied,

NATTONAT RATLROAD ADJURSTIENT BOARD
By Order of Second D on

'J. }-

Attest: Executive Secretary
National Raillrornd Adjustment Board

T vy

e

Dated at Chicago, Tllinois, this MNoh day of January, 1979.



